

NEWS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

DATE: October 19, 2015

CONTACT: Sally Blake, Inland Marketing & Communications, Inc.

630-586-6639 or sally.blake@inlandgroup.com

Inland Private Capital Corporation Receives Highest Honor from ADISA

Oak Brook, III. – Inland Private Capital Corporation ("IPCC" or "the Company") today announced that it received the ACE Award from the Alternative and Direct Investment Securities Association (ADISA) during the organization's 2015 Annual Conference at The Cosmopolitan of Las Vegas.

The ACE Award, which stands for "A Champion of Excellence," is the highest honor presented to a member by ADISA and is given to an organization or individual that has reached a pinnacle in their career and has brought credit to themselves and ADISA through distinguished accomplishments. IPCC received the award in recognition of its leadership within the alternative investments field. This year marks the third time that IPCC has been honored with the ACE Award. The Company and one of its officers previously received this award in 2006 and 2009, respectively.

"We're honored to receive this distinguished award from ADISA," said Keith Lampi, president and chief operating officer of IPCC. "IPCC continues to be committed to excellence, while upholding ethical standards and quality performance in our field of alternative investments."

IPCC was formed in 2001 to provide replacement properties for investors completing an IRS Section 1031 Exchange, as well as investors seeking a quality, multiple-owner real estate investment. The programs sponsored by IPCC provide accredited investors an opportunity to invest in institutional-quality properties as fractional owners. Since inception, IPCC has offered a broad spectrum of investment opportunities through a variety of asset types including multifamily, student housing, medical office, retail centers, net lease retail, corporate office, industrial and distribution centers.

"We are pleased to honor Inland Private Capital Corporation for their hard work and leadership in the arena of alternative investments," said ADISA Executive Director and CEO John Harrison.

ADISA's 2015 Annual Conference & Trade Show brought together nearly 1,000 industry leaders for education, networking and the exchange of ideas, making it the nation's largest event for individuals within the alternative and direct investment space.

###



NEWS RELEASE

Inland Private Capital Corporation, based in Oak Brook, Ill., offers replacement property investments for persons participating in a 1031 tax deferred exchange, as well as opportunities for accredited investors who are seeking a real estate investment. Inland Private Capital Corporation is a part of the Inland Real Estate Group of Companies, Inc., which is comprised of independent legal entities, some of which may be affiliates, share some common ownership or have been sponsored or managed by Inland Real Estate Investment Corporation or its subsidiaries. As of October 5, 2015, IPCC had sponsored 178 private placement programs. The 178 private placement programs include 442 properties, with over 24.64 million square feet of gross leasable area, for an aggregate offering price of more than \$5.001 billion.

About ADISA

The Alternative and Direct Investment Securities Association is a national trade association serving alternative investment and securities industry professionals who are active in offering, managing and distributing private and public direct investments. ADISA connects members directly to key industry experts through intimate forums and leading edge conferences and trade shows providing timely trends and education. The association was founded in 2003 and has approximately 4,000 members who are key decision makers that represent more than 30,000 professionals throughout the nation. ADISA works to maintain the integrity and reputation of the industry by promoting the highest ethical standards and providing education, networking opportunities and resources to its members.

This communication is neither an offer to sell, nor a solicitation to buy any security sponsored by Inland Private Capital Corporation, which can be made only by the respective private placement memorandum and sold only by broker/dealers authorized to do so.